KHA Dues Rate Schedule

Type I-A, I-B, II-A, II-B Members

Amount of Expenditures Rate

First \$1,000,000 of expenses \$2.07/\$1,000

Next \$2,000,000 of expenses \$1.38/\$1,000 (66 2/3% of base rate)

Next \$2,000,000 of expenses \$.69/\$1,000 (33 1/3% of base rate)

Expenses over \$5,000,000 \$.345/\$1,000 (16 2/3% of base rate)

Type I-B members shall receive a discount of two percent (2%) per owned facility subject to a five percent (5%) minimum discount and a ten percent (10%) maximum discount from dues as calculated above.

Type III \$500 per annum

Type IV \$500 per annum

Type VI \$250 per annum

Type VII 10 percent of the dues structure applicable

to members holding Type I-A

Personal Members \$60 per annum